

-5-

Witness is present and duly sworn on 07.01.2025.

Examination in chief for the plaintiff : by Smt. SP counsel for plaintiff :

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief and whatever I stated in my affidavit is true and correct. The affidavit contains my signature.

I am producing the legal notice issued by me through my counsel against the defendant on 11.08.2023 and it is marked as **Ex.P.1** and postal receipt is marked as **Ex.P.2**.

I am producing unopened RPAD cover addressed to the defendant returned with endorsement "insufficient address", opened in the open court in presence of witness and counsel and found original legal notice sent to the defendant on 11.08.2023 and it is marked as **Ex.P.3** and unopened RPAD cover is marked as **Ex.P.3(a)**.

I am producing the postal receipt addressed to defendant dated 28.08.2023 and it is marked as **Ex.P.4**.

(Plaintiff counsel prays time for further chief examination. Time granted).

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court as deposed by the witness.)

R. O. I. & A. C.,

(MAMTAZ)

IX Addl. C.C. & S.J., Bengaluru.