

-10-

Documents	Exhibits
Certified copy of the plaint in O.S.7739/2019	Ex.D.1
Certified copy of the written statement in O.S.7739/2019	Ex.D.2

(Defendant counsel prays time for further chief examination. Time granted).

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court as deposed by the witness.)

R. O. I. & A. C.,

(PRASHANTHI.G)
IX Addl. C.C. & S.J., Bengaluru.

Witness is present and duly sworn on 02.02.2026.

Further examination in chief for the defendant : by Sri. GK counsel for defendant :

I have produced the following documents and the same may be marked as exhibits on my behalf.

Documents	Exhibits
Certified copy of the income tax returns of the year 2016-17	Ex.D.3

Further cross examination : by Sri. ARM counsel for plaintiff :

1. It is not correct to suggest that there is no connection between Ex.D.3 and this case. It is not correct to suggest that the present loan transaction is not disclosed in Ex.D.3. It is not correct to

-11-

suggest that the cheque amount of Rs.2,50,000/- is not disclosed in Ex.D.3.

2. When the question is asked myself and K.V.Shankar went to jail in a criminal case witness says that there is no connection in between this case as well as that case. It is correct to suggest that the police have opened the rowdy sheet in Ramamurthynagar police station as well as Avalahalli police station. Witness says that in all the cases filed against me I was acquitted. It is not correct to suggest that by producing the false document I am deposing falsely before the court.

Re-examination : Nil.

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court as deposed by the witness.)

R. O. I. & A. C.,

(PRASHANTHI.G)
IX Addl. C.C. & S.J., Bengaluru.